## Schedule "I" By-law No. 2044 Comprehensive User Fees and Service Charges Township of Hornepayne Recreation User Fees and Charges

RECREATION FEES	BASIS OF FEE	FEE	HST	TOTAL
Public Skating				
Public Skating Passes	Each			
Adults	Per season	\$119.15	\$15.49	\$134.64
	Per month	\$29.78	\$3.87	\$33.65
	Per day	\$6.77	\$0.88	\$7.65
Seniors & Under 18 Year/Full Time Students	Per season	\$59.58	\$7.75	\$67.33
	Per month	\$14.89	\$1.94	\$16.83
	Per day	\$4.52	\$0.59	\$5.11
Replacement Public Skating Monthly & Season Passes		\$9.03	\$1.17	\$10.20
Shinny				
Shinny Passes	Each			
Goalies (all ages)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adults	Per season	\$248.23	\$32.27	\$280.50
	Per month	\$74.47	\$9.68	\$84.15
	Per day	\$9.93	\$1.29	\$11.22
Seniors & Under 18 Year/Full Time Students	Per season	\$124.11	\$16.13	\$140.24
	Per month	\$37.24	\$4.84	\$42.08
	Per day	\$4.96	\$0.64	\$5.60
Weight Training	Each			
Adults	Per season	\$612.00	\$79.56	\$691.56
	Per month	\$61.20	\$7.96	\$69.16
	Per day	\$10.20	\$1.33	\$11.53
Seniors & Under 18 Year/Full Time Students	Per season	\$255.00	\$33.15	\$288.15
	Per month	\$25.50	\$3.32	\$28.82
	Per day	\$5.10	\$0.66	\$5.76
Key Fob		\$20.40	\$2.65	\$23.05
Replacement Key Fob		\$51.00	\$6.63	\$57.63
Summer Open Sports				
Summer Open Sports Passes	Each			
Adults	Per season	\$119.15	\$15.19	\$134.34
	Per month	\$29.78	\$3.80	\$33.58
	Per day	\$6.77	\$0.88	\$7.65
Seniors & Under 18 Year/Full Time Students	Per season	\$59.58	\$7.75	\$67.33
	Per month	\$14.89	\$1.94	\$16.83
	Per day	\$4.52	\$0.59	\$5.11
Replacement Summer Open Sports Monthly & Season Passes		\$9.03	\$1.17	\$10.20
Youth Organized Summer Sport Leagues				
Child/Youth	Per season	\$49.65	\$6.45	\$56.10
Late Fee		\$19.86	\$2.58	\$22.44
Youth Summer Day Camp			<b>7</b>	+
Child/Youth	Per season	\$297.88	\$38.72	\$336.60
Each Additional Sibling	Per season	\$148.93	\$19.36	\$168.29
Daily Rate	Per day	\$14.89	\$1.94	\$16.83
Facility Rentals - Winter Season		<i></i>	÷	<b></b>
Arena				
Ice Rental	Per hour	\$103.26	\$13.42	\$116.68
Spot Rentals	Per hour	\$49.65	\$6.45	\$56.10
Hockey Tournament	Per day	\$826.11	\$0.45	\$933.50
	Per 2 consecutive days	\$1,239.17	\$161.09	\$1,400.26
Special Events - Not for Profit/Private	Per day	\$619.58	\$80.55	\$700.13
Special Events - Notifor Front/Frivate	Per day	\$1,239.17	\$161.09	\$1,400.26
Arena Lockers	Per season	\$74.47	\$9.68	\$84.15
Arena Parking Lot	Per day	\$148.93	\$19.36	\$168.29
Curling Ice Surface	Dankas	¢400.00	<b>MAD 10</b>	¢440.00
Ice Surface	Per hour	\$103.26	\$13.42	\$116.68
Not for Profit/Private	Per day	\$619.58	\$80.55	\$700.13
Commercial	Per day	\$1,239.17	\$161.09	\$1,400.26
Facility Rentals – Summer Season				
Arena Concrete Pad				
Concrete Pad	Per hour	\$74.47	\$9.68	\$84.15

Special Events - Not for Profit/Private	Per day	\$619.58	\$80.55	\$700.13
Special Events - Commercial	Per day	\$1,239.17	\$161.09	\$1,400.26
Arena Lockers	Per season	\$74.47	\$9.68	\$84.15
Arena Parking Lot	Per day	\$148.93	\$19.36	\$168.29
Curling Concrete Pad				
Concrete Pad	Per hour	\$74.47	\$9.68	\$84.15
Special Events - Not for Profit/Private	Per day	\$619.58	\$80.55	\$700.13
Special Events - Commercial	Per day	\$1,239.17	\$161.09	\$1,400.26
Baseball Field – Special Events				
Field with Municipal Staff (up to 8 hrs)	Per day	\$826.11	\$107.39	\$933.50
Field without Municipal Staff	Per day	\$153.00	\$19.89	\$172.89
Park(s) - Special Events	Per day	\$102.00	\$13.26	\$115.26
Tennis Court – Special Events	Per day	\$102.00	\$13.26	\$115.26
Equipment Rentals				
Skates	Per day	\$5.10	\$0.66	\$5.76
Helmet	Per day	\$3.06	\$0.40	\$3.46
Skate Aide	Per day	\$5.10	\$0.66	\$5.76
Snowshoes	Per day	\$10.20	\$1.33	\$11.53
• • • •				

Accompanying Notes

1. Full-Time Students 18+ will be required to provide a Student ID Card.

2. Senior's rate applies to 55 years & over.

4. Facility Rentals must be booked a minimum of 7 days in advance (preferably 14 days).

5. A \$200 Deposit will be required on all facility rentals: payable at time of booking. Fee to be returned once facilities rented are inspected by Township Staff and determined to be left in an acceptable condition. If the state of facility is not acceptable, additional costs above the \$200 deposit may be applicable.

6. Facility rentals require individuals and/or organizations to obtain liability insurance at their own cost.

7. An additional Socan Tariff Rate will be charged, when applicable.

8. Public Skating Passes & Summer Open Sports Passes must be presented to Arena Staff prior to entering the arena ice surface. Should an individual be unable to produce their Pass a replacement fee shall be applicable. This system will be strictly enforced.

9. Spot Rentals' availability will be posted daily on the arena door.

10. Spot Rentals will be restricted to unscheduled ice times, while staff are already scheduled to be on duty. The spot rentals will be on a first come first served basis.

11. The Township of Hornepayne bears no responsibility for lost, missing, stolen, or damaged personal belongings left in the arena lockers.

12. Winter Season: November 1 – April 30.

13. Summer Season: May 1 – October 31.

14. Fees will not be pro-rated.

15. Refunds will not be issued.

16. To receive discounted pricing, all passes must be purchased at the same time and be of same kind.